



BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT CP-1000(025)
COUNTY ROADS 1, 8, 8E, 10N & 23 CP-1000(025)
RICHLAND COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA

3/17/2025

BASE BID SECTION 1 - RICHLAND COUNTY ROAD No. 1				Morris Sealcoat & Trucking		Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	CONTRACT BOND	LS	1	\$ 3,470.00	\$3,470.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	SEAL COAT	SY	180,865	\$ 0.63	\$114,306.68	\$ 1.94	\$350,878.10	\$ 2.25	\$406,946.25
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 192,080.00	\$192,080.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1,318	\$ 1.00	\$1,318.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,318.00	\$ 2.25	\$2,965.50
5	EPOXY PVMT MK 4" YELLOW	LF	20,934	\$ 0.45	\$9,420.30	\$ 0.47	\$9,838.98	\$ 0.46	\$9,629.64
6	EPOXY PVMT MK 6" WHITE	LF	116,270	\$ 0.70	\$81,389.00	\$ 0.74	\$86,039.80	\$ 0.55	\$63,948.50

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 1	\$401,983.98	\$467,574.88	\$493,489.89
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

BASE BID SECTION 2 - RICHLAND COUNTY ROAD No. 8				Morris Sealcoat & Trucking		Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	CONTRACT BOND	LS	1	\$ 1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	SEAL COAT	SY	80,181	\$ 0.63	\$50,674.39	\$ 1.94	\$155,551.14	\$ 2.25	\$180,407.25
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 85,865.00	\$85,865.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1,060	\$ 1.00	\$1,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,060.00	\$ 2.25	\$2,385.00
5	EPOXY PVMT MK 4" YELLOW	LF	28,867	\$ 0.45	\$12,990.15	\$ 0.47	\$13,567.49	\$ 0.46	\$13,278.82
6	EPOXY PVMT MK 6" WHITE	LF	40,969	\$ 0.70	\$28,678.30	\$ 0.74	\$30,317.06	\$ 0.55	\$22,532.95
7	EPOXY PVMT MK 8" LINE	LF	4,848	\$ 3.00	\$14,544.00	\$ 3.15	\$15,271.20	\$ 1.00	\$4,848.00
8	EPOXY PVMT MK 24" LINE	LF	59	\$ 30.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 31.50	\$1,858.50	\$ 5.00	\$295.00
9	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK - MESSAGE	SF	483	\$ 20.00	\$9,660.00	\$ 21.00	\$10,143.00	\$ 25.00	\$12,075.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 2	\$206,781.84	\$236,468.39	\$244,822.02
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

BASE BID SECTION 3 - RICHLAND COUNTY ROAD No. 8E				Morris Sealcoat & Trucking		Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	CONTRACT BOND	LS	1	\$ 390.00	\$390.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	SEAL COAT	SY	20,254	\$ 0.63	\$12,800.53	\$ 1.94	\$39,292.76	\$ 2.25	\$45,571.50
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 22,515.00	\$22,515.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	921	\$ 1.00	\$921.00	\$ 1.00	\$921.00	\$ 2.25	\$2,072.25
5	EPOXY PVMT MK 4" YELLOW	LF	2,438	\$ 0.45	\$1,097.10	\$ 0.47	\$1,145.86	\$ 0.46	\$1,121.48
6	EPOXY PVMT MK 6" WHITE	LF	10,540	\$ 0.70	\$7,378.00	\$ 0.74	\$7,799.60	\$ 0.55	\$5,797.00
7	EPOXY PVMT MK 8" LINE	LF	400	\$ 3.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3.15	\$1,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$400.00
8	EPOXY PVMT MK 24" LINE	LF	40	\$ 30.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 31.50	\$1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$200.00
9	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK - MESSAGE	SF	48	\$ 20.00	\$960.00	\$ 21.00	\$1,008.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,200.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 3	\$48,461.63	\$54,837.22	\$65,362.23
--------------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

BASE BID SECTION 4 - RICHLAND COUNTY ROAD No. 10N				Morris Sealcoat & Trucking		Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	CONTRACT BOND	LS	1	\$ 670.00	\$670.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	SEAL COAT	SY	34,933	\$ 0.63	\$22,077.66	\$ 1.94	\$67,770.02	\$ 2.25	\$78,599.25
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 38,035.00	\$38,035.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1,020	\$ 1.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,020.00	\$ 2.25	\$2,295.00
5	EPOXY PVMT MARKING 4" YELLOW	LF	3,137	\$ 0.45	\$1,411.65	\$ 0.47	\$1,474.39	\$ 0.46	\$1,443.02
6	EPOXY PVMT MARKING 6" WHITE	LF	20,980	\$ 0.70	\$14,686.00	\$ 0.74	\$15,525.20	\$ 0.55	\$11,539.00
7	EPOXY PVMT MK 24" LINE	LF	14	\$ 30.00	\$420.00	\$ 31.50	\$441.00	\$ 5.00	\$70.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 4	\$78,320.31	\$89,930.61	\$102,946.27
--------------------------	-------------	-------------	--------------

BASE BID SECTION 5 - RICHLAND COUNTY ROAD No. 23				Morris Sealcoat & Trucking		Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	CONTRACT BOND	LS	1	\$ 1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	SEAL COAT	SY	64,432	\$ 0.63	\$40,721.02	\$ 1.94	\$124,998.08	\$ 2.25	\$144,972.00
3	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 69,680.00	\$69,680.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1,120	\$ 1.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 2.25	\$2,520.00
5	EPOXY PVMT MK 4" YELLOW	LF	8,377	\$ 0.45	\$3,769.65	\$ 0.47	\$3,937.19	\$ 0.46	\$3,853.42
6	EPOXY PVMT MK 6" WHITE	LF	41,417	\$ 0.70	\$28,991.90	\$ 0.74	\$30,648.58	\$ 0.55	\$22,779.35

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 5	\$145,522.57	\$167,603.85	\$183,124.77
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 1	\$401,983.98	\$467,574.88	\$493,489.89
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 2	\$206,781.84	\$236,468.39	\$244,822.02
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 3	\$48,461.63	\$54,837.22	\$65,362.23
--------------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 4	\$78,320.31	\$89,930.61	\$102,946.27
--------------------------	-------------	-------------	--------------

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 5	\$145,522.57	\$167,603.85	\$183,124.77
--------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

TOTAL BASE BID SECTIONS 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5	\$881,070.33	\$1,016,414.95	\$1,089,745.18
--	--------------	----------------	----------------